ATTACHMENT 1

Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20554

Notification of pro forma assignment of)	
international Section 214 authority from)	File No
Legent Communications Corporation to)	
Legent Comm LLC.)	

Answer to Question 10:

Section 63.18(c) – Pro Forma Assignor and Assignee Contact Information

Assignor:

Legent Communications Corporation 15615 Alton Parkway Suite 245

Irvine, CA 92618 Phone: 949-753-7000 Attn: Scott A. White

Email: regulatory@legentcom.com

Assignee:

Legent Comm LLC 3585 S. Town Center Drive Suite 2

Las Vegas, NV 89135 Phone: 702-216-7435 Attn: Scott A. White

Email: regulatory@legentcom.com

Section 63.18(d) – Prior Section 214 authority

Neither Legent Communications Corporation or Legent Comm LLC have previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act other than the existing authorization described herein that is the subject of this notification (ITC-214-20011113-00568).

Answer to Question 11:

Section 63.18(h) – Assignee ownership

Scott A. White U.S. Citizen Principle Business: Telecommunications Business Address: 3585 S. Town Center Drive Suite 2 Las Vegas, NV 89135

Las Vegas, NV 89135 Percent ownership: 100%

Answer to Question 13:

This assignment results from an internal corporate reorganization in which Scott White, 100% owner of Legent Communications Corporation, established a separate corporate entity, Legent Comm LLC, of which Mr. White also holds 100% ownership. All of the telecommunications assets, including customers, of Legent Communications Corporation were transferred to Legent Comm LLC. This is a pro forma transaction because both entities are 100% owned and managed by the same individual; accordingly, there was no transfer of control or change in management. The assignor is assigning its Section 214 international authority in its entirety to the assignee, Legent Comm LLC.